
P R E V I  O U S I N S T I T U T I O N         D I S P O S A L C L O S I N G

 B A L A N C E D B S B TOTAL L.B. DB SB TOT A L B A L A N C E

MAIN CASES

CIVIL SIDE

CIVIL FIRST  APPEAL 11892 1 157 158 0 0 9 9 12041

CIVIL SECOND   APPEAL 3408 0 51 51 0 0 5 5 3454

EX. FIRST APPEAL 65 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 67

EX. SECOND APPEAL 15 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16

CIVIL MISC. APPEAL 33253 79 615 694 0 40 212 252 33695

CIVIL REVISION 452 0 46 46 0 0 5 5 493

CIVIL REVIEW 692 37 17 54 0 8 10 18 728

CUSTA (CUSTOM APPEAL) 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

INCOME TAX REF. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

OTHER TAX REF. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TAX CASES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXCISE ACT REF. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

I.  T.  APPEAL 336 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 334

W. T. A. 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SALES TAX  REVISIONS 812 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 812

TESTAMENTARY CASES 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

COMPANY PETITION 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

COMPANY APPEAL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

COMPANY APPLS. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

COMPANY LIQUIDATION 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

CIVIL TRANSFER APPLICATION 371 0 32 32 0 0 11 11 392

ELECTION PETITION 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
SPECIAL APPEAL ( CIVIL) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SPECIAL APPEAL ( WRIT) 2533 165 0 165 0 182 0 182 2516

CIVIL CONTEMPT 5190 25 202 227 0 16 292 308 5109

CIVIL WRIT 74323 255 2285 2540 0 262 1283 1545 75318

OOS 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL 183 2 0 2 0 6 0 6 179

CROSS OBJECTION 1080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1080

CIVIL REFERENCE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

C.M.AP. (WAKF TRIBUNAL) 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

          TOTAL  “A” 134677 564 3409 3973 0 516 1827 2343 136307

CRIMINAL SIDE

MURDER REFERENCE 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

CRIMINAL APPEAL 27189 38 239 277 0 19 92 111 27355

CRIMINAL REVISION 8188 0 156 156 0 0 209 209 8135

14162 0 974 974 0 0 863 863 14273

2736 0 1656 1656 0 0 1539 1539 2853

CR. CONT. PETITION 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

CRIMINAL REFERENCE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

HABES CORPUS 98 59 0 59 0 62 0 62 95

CR. L TO A 304 1 19 20 0 6 62 68 256

CRLW 839 24 453 477 0 22 458 480 836

CRLO (CRIMINAL ORIGINAL) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL B 53536 122 3497 3619 0 109 3223 3332 53823

TOTAL A + B 188213 686 6906 7592 0 625 5050 5675 190130

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR
CATEGORY-WISE MONTHLY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF 

JANUARY-2026

CRL. MISC. PET.
U/S 482 CR. P.C./528 B.N.S.S

CRL. MISC. BAIL
U/S 438 & 439 CR. P. C./482&483 B.N.S.S



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR

           CATEGORY-WISE MONTHLY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF 

JANUARY—2026

KIND OF CASES
P R E V I  O U S I N S T I T U T I O N         D I S P O S A L C L O S I N G

 B A L A N C E D B S B TOTAL L.B. DB SB TOT A L B A L A N C E

1086 47 169 216 0 57 360 417 885

3185 0 85 85 0 0 266 266 3004

13592 0 855 855 0 0 853 853 13594

358 0 106 106 0 0 109 109 355

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446 5 80 85 0 5 68 73 458

           TOTAL -C 18667 52 1295 1347 0 62 1656 1718 18296

CRIMINAL TRANSFER PET. 96 0 6 6 0 0 3 3 99

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

           TOTAL -D 96 0 6 6 0 0 3 3 99

TOTAL  C+D 18763 52 1301 1353 0 62 1659 1721 18395

TOTAL A+B+C+D 206976 738 8207 8945 0 687 6709 7396 208525

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

22 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3148 1 158 159 0 0 46 46 3261

933 0 51 51 0 0 48 48 936

6223 79 179 258 0 29 315 344 6137

373 0 46 46 0 0 42 42 377

4 3 3 6 0 3 3 6 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

370 0 32 32 0 0 184 184 218

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

2119 159 0 159 0 181 0 181 2097

47149 247 2185 2432 1 237 6297 6535 43046

TOTAL -E 60373 491 2654 3145 1 450 6935 7386 56132

2210 24 214 238 0 24 99 123 2325

CIVIL MISC. CASE 2431 56 901 957 0 64 866 930 2458

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIVIL LEAVE TO APPEAL 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

TOTAL -F 4717 80 1115 1195 0 88 965 1053 4859

TOTAL  E+F 65090 571 3769 4340 1 538 7900 8439 60991

TOTAL- MISC.  (C+D+E+F) 83853 623 5070 5693 1 600 9559 10160 79386

TOTAL  A+B+C+D+E+F 272066 1309 11976 13285 1 1225 14609 15835 269516

MISC. CASES
CRIMINAL SIDE
(BAIL & STAY WITH APPEAL, REVISION, 
CRIMINAL INTER APPL.)

BAIL APPL. IN CRIMINAL 
APPEAL

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
REVISION

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
MISC. PETITION 

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
CRIMINAL TRANS PET. +CRLW

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
CRIMINAL CONT. PETITION 

BAIL APPL. & STAY IN CRIMINAL
LEAVE TO APPEAL

 CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION

STAY IN HABES CORPUS

CIVIL SIDE
CIVIL INTERLOCUTORY CASES

STAY IN INCOME TAX APPEAL 

STAY IN CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL 

STAY IN SALES TAX REV.

STAY IN CIVIL FIRST APPEAL 

STAY IN CIVIL SECOND APPEAL 

STAY IN CIVIL MISC. APPEAL 

STAY IN CIVIL REVISION 

STAY IN CIVIL REVIEW

STAY IN SPL. APPEAL (CIVIL) 

STAY IN TRANS FER APPL.

STAY IN CMAP..

STAY IN SPL. APPEAL (WRIT)

STAY IN WRIT PET.

CIVIL MISC. APLN.

EXE. MISC. APLN.
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